
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000952-2024 

Contract

ESCC - ME - Integrated Health and Wellbeing Service

East Sussex County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-000952

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03f676  

Published 11 January 2024, 1:35pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Sussex County Council

County Hall, St Annes Crescent

LEWES

BN7 1UE

Email

mandi.edwards@eastsussex.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ22 - East Sussex CC

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000952-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000952-2024
mailto:mandi.edwards@eastsussex.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://eastsussex.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ESCC - ME - Integrated Health and Wellbeing Service

Reference number

DN1531

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

East Sussex County Council has awarded a service provider to design, deliver and

https://eastsussex.gov.uk
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com


Page 3 to 7

evaluate an Integrated Health and Wellbeing Service.

The service will predominantly support residents of East Sussex to make positive changes to

their behavioural risk factors to improve their health and wellbeing and reduce their risk of

developing conditions such as diabetes, cancer and heart disease.

The service will include the provision of:

• One-to-one behaviour change support.

• Specialist stop smoking support.

• Tier 2 adult weight management support.

• Community NHS Health Checks.

• Making Every Contact Counts training.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £6,439,500

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

85323000 - Community health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ22 - East Sussex CC



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service will predominantly support residents of East Sussex to make positive changes to

their behavioural risk factors to improve their health and wellbeing and reduce their risk of

developing conditions such as diabetes, cancer and heart disease.

The service will include the provision of:

• One-to-one behaviour change support.

• Specialist stop smoking support.

• Tier 2 adult weight management support.

• Community NHS Health Checks.

• Making Every Contact Counts training.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-024855

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

AS501.2253

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/024855-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Thrive Tribe Limited

167-169 Great Portland Street, 5th Floor

London

W1W 5PF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ22 - East Sussex CC

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,439,500



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T15:00:28+0100
	TCPDF




